upeira!:o_°s _vJanuaM
14" SAW
MODEL NO.
137.224240
1.5 HP (Max. Developed),
2 speed
1630/2730 RRM. (No load)
CAUTION:

better air circulation•
Take to Sears Service Center for repair.
Reduce load to motor, feed work slower into blade.
Check power line for proper voltage•
Take to Sears Service Center for repair.
Take to Sears Service Center for repair.
Reduce load to motor, feed work slower into blade.
Too marly electrical appliances on same circuit.
Have electrician upgrade service to outlet.
CRAFTS_#A_ 14" ECA_D _qAW
" When servicing use only CRAF"IFSMAN replacement pads. Use of any other parts may create a HAZ_ARD or cause product damage.
- Any attempt to repair or replace electrical parts on ibis band saw may create a HAZARD unless repair is done by a qualified service
technicim_. Repair service is availabl{] at your nearest Sears Service Center.
ORDER ONLY BY MODE[_ NUMBER AND PART NUMBER
137.224240-
1'1 3AD01"101 Blade gtrar(I block 4 82 3AD08201 Hex. screw t/2x2
12 3AD01201 Tension knob 1 83 STD551031 Flatwasher 112x28
13 3AD01301 Nameplale 1 84 3AD08402 Molor
I4 3AD01401 Adjust nut 6mm 2 85 3AD08501 Key 5×5x60
16 3AD01501 Spring 1 86 3AD08601 Nut fi/16
16 3AD01602 Sliding bracket 1 87 3AD0870I Adjusl scrwe 6x45
17 3AD01701 Square nut 3/8 1 99 3ADO8802 Motor pulley 3
18 3AD01801 Adjnstmenl knob 5/16"'2" 1 89 3AD08901 Set screw w/I washer 3/16 x 3/0
19 3AD61901 Shaft hinge 1 90 3ADO90O2 Swilch
_ j o__a,L,,po__O..L,.s'_js_rew ........................ 6x!.o........... 4__8_.. :L/Lq_oa__£t __.._ ......................... 5_xsx3o........ _2.....
I
I
1
1
4
2
1
2
1
21 3AD02101 Steel pin 2 92 3AD09202 V-belt • A-26 1
22 3AD02201 Upper wheel shaft 1 93 3AD09302 Switch box 1
23 3AD02301 Bearing 6202ZZ 2 94 3AD0g4Ol Set screw w/Iwasher. 3/'16x3/8 2
24 3AD02401 Upper wheel 1 95 3AD09502 Flat washer 3/16x12 2
25 3AD02501 Tire 2 96 3AD0gBOl Se(screww/I washer 3/'16x1/4 1
26 STD541050Hex. nut '1/2 1 97 3AD09701 Frame arm cover, lower 1
27 3AD02701 Stud 2 96 3AD09802 Frame arm cover, upper 1
20 3AD02801 Upper guard inside 1 99 STD541631 Nut 5/16 ' I
29 3AD02901 Upper guard outside 1 t00 3AD10001 Pin 3x10 1
_2o__35D9_2o_oj..Y!! ........................ :__x3jk.......... _______,%&b_o�__ot __]_o_o!__w_a_s_h_er_................ 5___t__t......... _....
51 3ADO510I Set screww/I wasl_er 3/16x3/8 1/4x16 2
52 3AD05201 He_. nut 5116 1 123 3ADI2301 Blade guard 1
53 3AD05301 Hex. bolt 1/4x3/4 2 124 3AD12401 Clip tread 2
54 STD551025 Flat washer 114 2 125 3AD12501 Set screw 3116x1/4 2
55 3AD0550I t.ower guide support 1 126 3AD1260I hex. wrench 3ram 1
56 3AD05601 Setscrew 6x10 3 127 3AD12701 Set screw washer 3/'16x3/8 2
57 3AD05701 Hinge 2 '128 3ADI2801 Flatwasher 3/16 2
58 3AD05801 Set screw 3/16x3/8 2 129 STD551031 Flat washer 5/I6 2
59 3AD05gOl Plate 2 130 3AD13001 C-ring S-2O 1
31 3AD03101 Selpin
32 3AD03201 Hex. bolt
33 STD551075 Flat washer
34 3AD03401 Base
35 3AD03501 14ex.nut
36 3AD03601 Blade
37 3AD03701 ]able insert
39 3ADO3801 Table pin
39 3AD03902 Table
40 3ADO40Ol Special hex. bo/
41 3AD0410/ Trunnion clamp shoe
42 3AD04201 Trunnion
43 "3AD04301 Hex. screw
44 3AD0440i Hex. bolt
45 3AD04501 Trunnion suppoll brackel
46 3AD04601 Star knob
47 STD551025Spring washer
48 3AD04802 Set screw
49 3ADg4901 Hex. bolt
4 102 3AD10202 Shaft 1
3/4x2-1/2 1 " 103 3AD10301 Pointer 1
3/4 2 164 BAD10401 Scale 1
I 105 3AD10501 Nut- 5/16 4
3/4 1 106 3AD16601 Set screw w/I washer 3/16xl/4 2.
I 107 3AD10701 Copper washer • 2
1 108 3AD10801 Stud 2
1 109 3AD1090I Set screw w/I washer 3/16xl/2 2
16" x16"_ 1 110 3ADl1002 Miter gauge 1
10x50 2 111 3ADl1101 Y _£e block 2
2. '112 3ADl1201 Flatwasher 3/16x14 2
2 113 3ADl1301 Knob 1
I/4x5/8 6 1 '14 3AD11401 Headless screw 5/16x5/16 1
5/16x1-1/4 2 115 3AD11501 Spring 1
u!" • _,- 1 118 3ADI '160"1 Steel ball 1/4 1
"16nrn] 2 "117 3ADl170"1 Spring washer 3/16 2
5/16 6 118 3A011801 Holder, brush 1
3/16X2-1/4 2 119 3ADt 1g0"1 Spring washer 3/16 16
5/16x3" 1 126 3AD12001 Spring plate, connector 2
_30 _3AD93!02 J£nob....................... 318 ........... 2 _ I01 .,ZADj0] 0t ___..r!s..lk.................................. 3 ....
_50 _:3_A..Oo£oILC-ri!i"........................ S: 19 .......... 2__ J!I 3ApJ_2]01__syLr-Jap- screw................ 3/-_613J!....... ]....
2 122 STD551025 Flatwasher
_rio _ #AD#§£0_I Se.t screw wlLwa sl_ej" ............ 11.16x318....... L4_ _ 131 3ApJ 31 11 __ Set screw wJl washer ........... 311611/4 ....... _2 ___
61 3ADO6101 Power cord storage 2 132 3AD13201 Spring 3x20 1
62 3AD06202 Spring washer 3/16" 16 133 3AD1330I Spring washer 3/4 1
63 3AD06302 Pulley 7" 1 134 3AD13401 Set screw 3/16x3/8 1 ,
64 3AD06401 14ex. screw 5/16xlt/4" 4 135 3AD1350I Set screww/I washer 4
65 3AD06501 Snap ring R-34 2 136 3AD13601 Hinge 1
66 3ADO660I Bearing 6204ZZ 2 137 3AD13701 Spring washer 3/4" 1
67 3ADO8701 Lower wheel 1 138 3AD1380I 14ex. nut 3/4!! 1
69, 3AD06801 Hex. screw 114x5/8 1 139 3A013901 Flatwashef 3/8x25 1
60 3AD06901 Lower door 1 140 3AD14001 Handle 1
70 3ADO7001 Guard 1 14I 3AD14101 Pointer 1
71 3AD67162 Bearing cover 1 142 3ADI420I Flat washer 3116 2
143 3AD14301 Set Screw MBx16L 1
Kej! Part No. Descriplion Qly Key Part No. Description QIy
1 3AD001gl Upper frame mm 1 72 3AD07202 Set screw 3116x3/8 6
2 3ADO()201 Lock handle 6/I6x1-1/4 1 73 3AD07301 Flatwasher f/16x23 2
!
3 3AD00301 Nut 3/'16 12 74 3AD07401 Plate 1
4 3AD00401 Guide post '1 75 3AD07501 ' Cord, motor 1
5 3ADOO501 Guide supporl bracket .. 1 76 3AD07601 Stain relief bushing 2
6 3AD00601 Sector screw 6xl0L 1 77 3AD07701 Power cord & plug 1
7 3AD00701 Upper spacing sleeve 2 70 STD551031 Flatwasher 5/-16xl8 8
8 3AD()0801 Blade goard 1 79 3ADO7901 Flex, screw 1/4x1/4 2
g 3AD0OgOl Bearing 6200ZZ 2 60 3ADOSOOl Dust chute 1
:: ?
J
{;i

,t:_j
7O
~-
39
/
8O
€,a
b
©
C _AIFTSI_IAIT\_ _AND SAW LE(_ STA_D _3L22424
When servicing .use 0nly CRAFTSMAN replacement parts. Use of any other parts may create a HAZARD or cause
product damage.
Any attempt to repair or rep ace electrical paris on _,hisband saw may create a HAZARD unless repair is done by a
qualified service technician. ReP.air service is available at y6ur nearest Sears Service Center.
1 .-IAD30102 Top Plate 1
2 1AD30202 Tools Tray 1
3 1AD30302 L.H. Side Plate 1
4 1AD30402 R,H. Side Plate 1
5 1AD30502 Back Plate 1
6 1AD30602 Door Plate 1
7 '1AD30702 Magnetic Iron Set 2
8 1AD30802 Tapping Screw 3 xl 2 4
g 1AD30902 Set Screw wNVasher 3/16"x3/8" 8
10 1AD31002 Carriage Screw 5/16"xl/2" 16
11 tAD31102 Hex Nutlw/Washer 5/16" 16
12 1AD31202 Hex. Nut 3/8 4
13 1AD31302 Pad 4
14 1AD31402 Hex, Screw 1
15 1AD31502 Spring VTasher 1
16 1AD31602 Knob "1
17 IAD3'1702 Label 1
CRAFTS_'_b_N BAil[i) SAW L[::Q STAili] =Q=o_=- °.=o-=.,_',_,
b
I-I J